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January 27, 2012 NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED
Sandusky County

Mr. Jesse Chapa, Facilities/Transportation Helena Migrant Head Start Center

Coordinator

Teaching & Mentoring Communities Transient Non-Community PWS

- Ohio Regionat Office PWS ID: OH7256912

601 North Sione Street
Fremont, Ohio 43420-0186

Dear Mr. Chapa:

This letter is notification that Teaching & Mentoring Communities has not complied with

requirements issued during this Agency’s last survey of the Helena Migrant Head Start Center,

performed on October 27, 2011, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohjo Adminisirative Code

(OAC). The organization was notified in correspondence dated November 4, 2011, fo respond
- in writing within 30 days, with time frames for compliance with the following requirement:

1. Replace the existing unvented well cap with a cap that has a down-turned
screened vent. Connect the electrical conduit to the well cap through a sealed, screw-
threaded connection [OAC Rule 3745-09-05(P)].

Respond in writing upon receipt of this letter with a time frame for compliance with the
above requirement.

Please be advised that my colleague, Janis D’Amico has recently taken over responsibility for

public water systems in Sandusky County. If you have any questions regarding this letter, or

any other matter involving your water system, please contact Ms. D’Amico at 419-373-3108 or
__—viagemail at Janis-Pamico@epa.state.oh.us.

TBurrtham, R.S.
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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